> |

CHALLENGE

BENJAMINS-MINIMES

CLASSEMENT 2025
MINIMES FILLES 2% ANNEE (2010)

Classement final

Points Points Bonus Total Nb

NOM Prénom : .
salle  piste  cross points part.
1 CARANTA Lily-Rose ASPTT Nice Cote d’Azur 272 457 0 729 8
2 FREDERICO Oceane Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 288 402 10 699 13
3 GALLICE Luna Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 251 401 0 651 10
4 KHADHRAOUI Leila Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 300 348 0 648 11
5 BERNHARD Clementine Courir Pays de Grasse 251 369 25 644 7
6 PLENT Margot AS Monaco 256 360 0 616 10
7 BERSIA Lina Espérance Antibes 248 362 0 610 10
8 EL KARMOUDI Farah Espérance Antibes 244 349 0 593 9
8  GESLAND Diane Espérance Antibes 245 348 0 593 9
10  LEFEBVRE SCHOROTH Paola Espérance Antibes 274 316 0 590 8
11 BOZEC FUEYO Emma Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 222 343 0 565 6
12 VAVERNAC Lili Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 187 274 0 461 5
13 BOURGEQIS Clemence Espérance Antibes 185 254 0 438 8
14 WOLFF VON DER SAHL Noemie Courir a Peillon 253 173 10 436 6
15  TRUCCHI Lucie Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 179 251 0 430 7
16 WOKAWUI Eliore Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 163 251 0 413 6
17  ENGLAND GAUTHIER Zoe Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 130 273 0 403 6
18  GIACOMONI Elili Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 139 258 0 396 5
19 MATTEI Camille Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 146 248 0 394 7
20  LOPEZMaya Stade Laurentin Athlétisme 172 218 0 390 4
21 BERNARDINISuzanne Courir a Peillon 193 166 25 384 5
22 SEGUIN Elise Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 135 245 0 380 6
23  DADOLLE GIACOMAZZI Bonnie Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 107 261 0 367 4
24 DECONINCK Amelie AS Monaco 46 277 0 323 4
25  DEMEURE Livia US Cagnes 186 135 0 321 5
26 MULLER Jelena Courir Pays de Grasse 111 202 0 313 5
27  BENARD NATAF Gaelle Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 121 149 0 270 5
28  LECAILLE Margaux AS Monaco 98 155 10 263 8
29  CUCCHIARININina Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 124 134 0 258 5
30  BIGOUNDOU Anais ASPTT Nice Cote d'Azur 140 97 0 237 6
31  IGLAMOVA Diliara Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme 154 74 0 228 3
32  CHAMPION Gabrielle Stade Laurentin Athlétisme 0 177 50 227 1



33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

PECH Louise

SANNA REINHARDT Mathilde
BOUQUET Elise
BOLLON Emma
SALOMON Julie

GIL Anouk

BERNARDI Capucine
EDDIF Alia

RENAUD Meline
MARCHESANO Olympe
FERCHICHI Amani
BOUCHANDIRA Anissa
AMOROS Melissa
BIYAMOU Noelys
MATINO Elisa

SANTY PIRES Madalena Letici
BOUHAFER Nima

ZEBIRI Yasmine
LOUKYANAVA Kira

AFRI Shems

TAVARA HOUASSE Chloe
GOLOVINE Victoria
BRUN Constance
COTOVAN Myriam
MEDDOUR Aissia

BOERI Laura

DASTA Nadine

Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme
Courir a Peillon

Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme
Mandelieu La Napoule AC
Courir a Peillon

Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme
Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme
Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme
Courir Pays de Grasse

Stade Laurentin Athlétisme
AC Cannes

ASD Mentonnais

AS Monaco

Grasse Athletic Club

Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme
Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme
AC Cannes

Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme
Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme
Nice Cote d'Azur Athlétisme
AC Cannes

AC Cannes

Stade Laurentin Athlétisme
Espérance Antibes
Espérance Antibes
Espérance Antibes

AC Cannes

141
128
127

84
125
111

79
80
69
112
74

112
25

39
68
64
57
36

36
35
29

54
57
66
118
53
77
136
85
52
77

115

85

98
38

10

20

10

20

35

25

10
45

(@]

10

o

10
10

(@]

10

205
205
203
202
198
188
171
164
157
146
122
119
115
112
110
98
87
68
64
57
46
44
36
35
29
21
15

P R R R R R R R R RN WONDNDE DNNNNNDNNDO WD DN

59 participantes



