



CHALLENGE BENJAMINS-MINIMES

CLASSEMENT 2025 MINIMES FILLES 2^E ANNÉE (2010)

Place	NOM Prénom	Club	Classement final				
			Points salle	Points piste	Bonus cross	Total points	Nb part.
1	CARANTA Lily-Rose	ASPTT Nice Côte d'Azur	272	457	0	729	8
2	FREDERICO Oceane	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	288	402	10	699	13
3	GALLICE Luna	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	251	401	0	651	10
4	KHADHRAOUI Leila	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	300	348	0	648	11
5	BERNHARD Clementine	Courir Pays de Grasse	251	369	25	644	7
6	PLENT Margot	AS Monaco	256	360	0	616	10
7	BERSIA Lina	Espérance Antibes	248	362	0	610	10
8	EL KARMOUDI Farah	Espérance Antibes	244	349	0	593	9
8	GESLAND Diane	Espérance Antibes	245	348	0	593	9
10	LEFEBVRE SCHOROTH Paola	Espérance Antibes	274	316	0	590	8
11	BOZEC FUEYO Emma	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	222	343	0	565	6
12	VAVERNAC Lili	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	187	274	0	461	5
13	BOURGEOIS Clemence	Espérance Antibes	185	254	0	438	8
14	WOLFF VON DER SAHL Noemie	Courir à Peillon	253	173	10	436	6
15	TRUCCHI Lucie	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	179	251	0	430	7
16	WOKAWUI Eliore	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	163	251	0	413	6
17	ENGLAND GAUTHIER Zoe	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	130	273	0	403	6
18	GIACOMONI Elili	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	139	258	0	396	5
19	MATTEI Camille	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	146	248	0	394	7
20	LOPEZ Maya	Stade Laurentin Athlétisme	172	218	0	390	4
21	BERNARDINI Suzanne	Courir à Peillon	193	166	25	384	5
22	SEGUIN Elise	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	135	245	0	380	6
23	DADOLLE GIACOMAZZI Bonnie	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	107	261	0	367	4
24	DECONINCK Amelie	AS Monaco	46	277	0	323	4
25	DEMEURE Livia	US Cagnes	186	135	0	321	5
26	MULLER Jelena	Courir Pays de Grasse	111	202	0	313	5
27	BENARD NATAF Gaelle	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	121	149	0	270	5
28	LECAILLE Margaux	AS Monaco	98	155	10	263	8
29	CUCCHIARINI Nina	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	124	134	0	258	5
30	BIGOUNDOU Anais	ASPTT Nice Côte d'Azur	140	97	0	237	6
31	IGLAMOVA Diliara	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	154	74	0	228	3
32	CHAMPION Gabrielle	Stade Laurentin Athlétisme	0	177	50	227	1

33	PECH Louise	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	141	54	10	205	4
34	SANNA REINHARDT Mathilde	Courir à Peillon	128	57	20	205	3
35	BOUQUET Elise	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	127	66	10	203	4
36	BOLLON Emma	Mandelieu La Napoule AC	84	118	0	202	3
37	SALOMON Julie	Courir à Peillon	125	53	20	198	5
38	GIL Anouk	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	111	77	0	188	6
39	BERNARDI Capucine	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	0	136	35	171	2
40	EDDIF Alia	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	79	85	0	164	2
41	RENAUD Meline	Courir Pays de Grasse	80	52	25	157	2
42	MARCHESANO Olympe	Stade Laurentin Athlétisme	69	77	0	146	2
43	FERCHICHI Amani	AC Cannes	112	0	10	122	4
44	BOUCHANDIRA Anissa	ASD Mentonnais	74	0	45	119	1
45	AMOROS Melissa	AS Monaco	0	115	0	115	2
46	BIYAMOU Noelys	Grasse Athletic Club	112	0	0	112	2
47	MATINO Elisa	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	25	85	0	110	3
48	SANTY PIRES Madalena Letici	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	0	98	0	98	1
49	BOUHAFER Nima	AC Cannes	39	38	10	87	2
50	ZEBIRI Yasmine	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	68	0	0	68	1
51	LOUKYANAVA Kira	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	64	0	0	64	1
52	AFRI Shems	Nice Côte d'Azur Athlétisme	57	0	0	57	1
53	TAVARA HOUASSE Chloe	AC Cannes	36	0	10	46	1
54	GOLOVINE Victoria	AC Cannes	0	34	10	44	1
55	BRUN Constance	Stade Laurentin Athlétisme	36	0	0	36	1
56	COTOVAN Myriam	Espérance Antibes	35	0	0	35	1
57	MEDDOUR Aissia	Espérance Antibes	29	0	0	29	1
58	BOERI Laura	Espérance Antibes	0	11	10	21	1
59	DASTA Nadine	AC Cannes	0	15	0	15	1

59 participantes